
DIARY DATES
Tuesday 11 November 2025 Remembrance Day

K-2 Assembly (KE & KW) 12.30pm in the hall

Thursday 13 November 2025 Kindergarten 2026 Orientation Session # 2
Mini Fit Stage 2 & 3

Friday 14 November 2025 PSSA Summer Semi Finals

Tuesday 18 November 2025 3-6 Assembly (3K) 12.45pm in the hall

Thursday 20 November 2025
Mini Fit Stage 2 & 3
KHS visit for Yr 6 Students
Band Evening Concert 6.00pm - 7.00pm

Friday 21 November 2025 PSSA Summer Finals

Tuesday 25 November 2025 Field of Mars 
K-2 Assembly (1W) 12.30pm in the hall

Wednesday 26 November 2025 PSSA 2026 Summer Trials
Beaumates 2026 Kindergarten 2.00pm - 3.00pm

Thursday 27 November 2025 Mini Fit Stage 2 & 3

Saturday 29 November 2025 Band Camp

Sunday 30 November 2025 Band Camp

Monday 1 December 2025 Sport Presentation Day

Tuesday 2 December 2025 3-6 Assembly (5W)  12.30pm in the hall

Wednesday 3 December 2025 Sports Presentation Day

Thursday 4 December 2025 Mini Fit Stage 2& 3



DIARY DATES
Friday 5 December 2025 Kindy Christmas Craft

Wednesday 10 December 2025 Stage 3 Motiv8

Thursday 11 December 2025 Thank you Morning Tea for Parent Community

Tuesday 16 December 2025 Year 6 Graduation and Farewell
K-4 Party Day

Wednesday 17 December 2025 Signature Bear Day Year 6

Wednesday 10 December 2025 Stage 3 Motiv8

Thursday 11 December 2025 Thank you Morning Tea for Parent Community

Tuesday 16 December 2025 Year 6 Graduation and Farewell
K-4 Party Day

Thursday 18 December 2025 Talent Quest

Friday 19 December 2025 Term 4 Ends for Teachers and Students

Diary Dates 2026

Tuesday 27 January 2026 NO STUDENTS - Staff Development Days

Wednesday 28 January 2026 NO STUDENTS - Staff Development Days

Thursday 29 January 2026 NO STUDENTS - Staff Development Days

Friday 30 January 2026 NO STUDENTS - Staff Development Days

Monday 2 February 2026 K-6 Students return - Term 1 2026

Tuesday 17 February 2026 School Swimming Carnival - Hawkesury Oasis



MONDAY, 10 NOVEMBER
TERM 4 WEEK 5 2025

NEWSLETTERNEWSLETTER
BHP

S

SCHO
OLBHP
S

SCH
OOL



BEAUMONT BITES
GRANDPARENTS DAY MORNING TEA & HALLOWEEN 

Thank you for all grandparents who visited on the grandparent’s day. We had an overwhelming crowd at our
counter service during recess time. That made the biggest over counter sale of the year. We love to see
grandparents more!!! 

The same week we also made Halloween cupcakes for students to enjoy. Always a nice little treat after a
busy week. 

STUDENT CANTEEN ACCOUNT 

Thank you to all families that have made payment for outstanding accounts.

From this week we will continue to follow up on all outstanding accounts. If you did receive a message, could
you please make the payment as soon as possible so we can bring your account up to date. 
Ways to make a payment: 

1. Flexischool - Order all items listed in your notification message under the date you were told. Once the
order is processed the canteen will mark your outstanding account as paid. 

2. Cash - Put the total about due in an envelope with your child/children’s CLASS and FULL NAME and send
to office or directly to the school canteen. 

Thank you very much for supporting the school canteen.



ABSENCE/LEAVE SCHOOL EARLY

If your child/children have a lunch order and they are absent on the day, please contact the canteen
before 9:30am to rearrange the order. We are happy to move the order to other days if needed. 

If your child/children need to leave school early and have a lunch order on the day, please come to
canteen to pick up the lunch order before you leave. 

(NOTE: Once the lunch has been made, no more cancellation.)

BEAUMONT BITES

We continue to practice good hygiene in the canteen and provide healthy snacks and meals. If you have any
questions or feedback please to let us know. 
 
Best Regards
Yukiko, Poppy & Judy☺



BEAUMONT BITES
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